GOVERNMENT OF TELANGANA
ABSTRACT
HM & FW Department - Telangana private unaided non-minority and minority
medical and dental professional institutions - Fixation of fee structure for MBBS and
BDS courses for the period 2023-2026 - Orders - Issued.

HEALTH, MEDICAL AND FAMILY WELFARE (C1) DEPARTMENT

G.ONMs.No. 106 Dated: 28.07.2023
Read the following -

I. G.O.Ms.No.5, HM&FW(C1) Deptt., dated: 27.01.2022.
2. From  Administrative  officer, TAFRC, Masab tank, Hydcrabad
L.Lr.No.TAFRC/03/Medical/Dental /UG/ Fee/ 2023, Dated:14.07.2023.
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ORDER:

In the G.O. st read above, orders were issued for fixation of fee structure for
MBBS and BDS courses for the remaining block period of 2021-2023 for the private
unaided non-minority /minority medical and dental colleges in the State and also the
Army College of Dental Sciences, Secunderabad.

2. In the reference 2nd read above, Telangana Admission and Fee Regulatory
Committee (TAFRC) has submitted proposal for fixation of fee structure for MBBS and
BDS courses for the block period of 2023-2026 for the private unaided non-minority /

minority medical and dental colleges in the State.

3. Government  after examination of the matter, hereby accept the
recommendations of the Telangana Admission and Fee Regulatory Committee and fix
the fee structure for MBBS and BDS courses for the block period 2023-2026 as
appended to this order as Annexure-l & Il for the private unaided non-
minority / minority medical and dental colleges in the state and also the Army College

of Dental Sciences, Secunderabad.

4. I'he following conditions shall be followed by all the private unaided non-
minorily / minority medical and dental colleges in the state:-

(1) The management shall not charge any capitation fee and there shall not be
any profiteering. Except the above fee fixed by the Committee, no other
amount, either directly or indirectly, can be charged un-authorizedly or
illegally by the management. If any such other amount is charged under any
other head or guise (e.g. donation etc.) it would amount to charging of
capitation fee. The surplus (profit) that is generated from the collection of the
fee must be for the benefit of the institution and cannot be diverted for other
purposes or for personal gain.

(i) The total fee of the course shall be collected at the beginning of every
academic year and in five installments.

(i) The same fee shall continue for the students admitted during the block
period of 2023-26 till they complete the course.

(iv)  The managements of the institutions may seck bank guarantee for tuition fee
chargeable for every succeeding year.
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5. The Registrar, KNR University of Healtl1_5flf‘“ce5" ﬁvc:}li:lsaulkntt;tl
Principals of all the private unaided non-minority / minority Imgf “‘] Seionces
colleges in the State and also Principal of Army College of Dental - -
Sucu;uicmbad shall take necessary action in the matter accordingly.

(BY ORDER AND IN THE NAME OF THE GOVERNOR OF TELANGANA)

S.AM. RIZVI
SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT
To
Director of Medical Education, TS., Hyderabad.
Registrar, KNR University of Health Sciences, Warangal N
Principals of all Private Medical / Dental Colleges in the State of Telangana
through the Director of Medical Education, Hyderabad.
Principal, Army College of Dental Sciences, Secunderabad.
All Heads of Departments under the Control of HM&FW Department through the
the Director of Medical Education, TS, Hyderabad.
Higher Education Department.
Copy to:
Secretary, Government of India, MoHFW Department of Health, New Delhi.
Secretary, National Medical Commission, New Delhi.
Secretary, Dental Council of India, New Delhi.
Administrative Officer, TAFRC, Masab Tank, Hyderabad - 28.
Copy to:
P”.S. to Minister (HM&FW).
P.S. to Secretary to C.M.
P.A. to Secretary to Government, HM&FW Dept.
SF/SCs.

//FORWARDED:: BY ORDER/ / M

SECTION OFFICER



ANNEXURE -1 to G.O Ms. No. 106, Health Medical &Family Welfare (C1)
Department,Dated:28-07-2023
Fee structure for MBBS course for the block period 2023-26

Sl College Name | Fee Fixed (In rupees)
| No - I i ———— - .
‘ Cat-A Cat-B Cat - (
APOLLO  INSTITUTE ~ OF 60,000 13,00,000 Up 10 2 times
I MEDICAL  SCIENCES & | of Cat-B
- RESEARCH | J
. AYAAN INSTITUTE  OF 60,000 | 12,00,000 Up to 2 times
= MEDICAL SCIENCES - | Cof Cat-B
. ARUNDATHI INSTITUTE OF | 60,000 . 11,55,000 Up 10 2 times
- MEDICAL SCIENCES _ j ~ of Cat-B
| BIASKAR MEDICAL 60,000 11,55,000 Up 10 2 times
COLLEGE | -. ~ of Cat-B
CHALMEDA  ANANDARAO 60,000 ‘. 13,00,000 Up to 2 times
5 INSTITUTE  OF  MEDICAL . of Cat-B
“ SCIENCES
. CMR INSTITUTE ~ OF = 60,000 ' 11,55,000 T Up to 2 times
 MEDICAL SCIENCES of Cat-B
DRPATNAM  MAHENDER | 60,000 11,55,000 Up to 2 times
7 REDDY  INSTITUTE  OF of Cat-B
~ MEDICAL SCIENCES | |
FATHER COLOMBO I 60,000 I 11,55,000 Up to 2 times
8 INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL of Cat-B
- SCIENCES , 1
DECCAN  COLLEGE  OF 60,000 : 12,50,000 Up to 2 times
9 i . | of Cal-B
MEDICAL SCIENCES
DR.V.R KWOEMNS MEDICAL | 60,000 ' 12,00,000 Up to 2 times
o COLLEGE TEACHING of Cat-B
HOSPITAL &  RESEARCH
CENTER N | ‘
" KAMINENI ACADEMY OF 60,000 ' 13,00,000 Up to 2 times
Il MEDICAL  SCIENCES & ' of Cat-B
RESEARCH CENTER | ‘ |
. KAMINENI INSTITUTE  OF 60,000 13,00,000 Up to 2 times
1 MEDICAL SCIENCES | L Cof Cat-B
' MAMATA  ACADEMY OF 60,000 12,00,000 Up to 2 times
'Y MEDICAL SCIENCES - ' of Cat-B
"MAMATA  MEDICAL | 60,000 12,00,000 Up to 2 times
M| COLLEGE | ] _of Cat-B |
_ I MAHAVIR INSTITUTE OF 60,000 11,55,000 Up to 2 times
1> \IEDICAL SCIENCES | | ol CatB
" MAHESWARA MEDICAL 60,000 11,55,000 Up to 2 tumes
o COLLEGE 1 _ _of Cat-B
_  MALLA REDDY INSTITUTE 60,000 13,00,000 Up to 2 times
17 OF MEDICAL SCIENCES . j “of Cat-B |
'MALLA REDDY MEDICAL 60,000 12,00,000 Up to 2 times
'S COLLEGE FOR WOMEN ] Cof Cat-B |
19 MEDICITT  INSTITUTE  OF | 60,000 . 12,00,000 Up to 2 times
MEDICAL SCIENCES . | ol Cat-B
L, MNR MEDICAL COLLEGE & 60,000 | 13,00,000 Up to 2 times
T HIOSPITAL ) R R ol Cat-B
5, PRATHIMA INSTITUTE  OF 60,000 | 12,00,000 Up 1o 2 times
=" MEDICALSCIENCES _ [ ol Cat-B |
PRATHIMA RELIEF 60,000 . 11,55,000 Up to 2 times |
22 INSTITUTE  OF  MEDICAL | of Cat-B
| SCIENCES _ _ [ | |
RVM MEDICAL COLLEGE OF 60,000 12,00,000 Up to 2 times
23 MEDICAL SCIENCES i of Cat-B
- RESEARCH CENTRE ‘ | ‘
SHADAN INSTITUTE  OF | 60,000 12,00,000 Up to 2 times
51 MEDICAL SCIENCES, orCatb

RESEARCH & TEACHING |



CHOSPITAL

| SURABIHI

S.V.S MEDICAL COLLEGE

60,000

INSTITUTE OF | 60,000

MEDICAL SCIENCES

| SCIENCIS

~ TIRR INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL | 60,000

SECRETARY
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12,50,000 " Up to 2 times
of Cat-B
11,55,000 | Up to 2 times
’ of Cat-B
1155000 | Up to 2 times
| _ of Cal—B
S.A.M. RIZVI

TO GOVERNMENT
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